risk.

� Our management and our external valuation consultants based estimates of future energy prices on recent market
information and trends. In some cases, these prices are higher then those previously used by Ref-Fuel and its
valuation consultants in determining fair values pursuant to a prior valuation of Ref-Fuel as of December 12,
2003. Use of higher estimates of future energy prices has the impact of allocating higher values to Ref-Fuel�s
property, plant and equipment and reduces the values allocated to the contractual intangible assets. Higher future
energy prices result in lower values for contracts with fixed pricing, resulting in lower fair values ascribed to
contract-related intangible assets. Conversely, the value of future benefits of ownership of the business would be
higher, resulting in higher fair values ascribed to property, plant and equipment.

S-63

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet
As of March 31, 2005

Danielson American
Holding Ref-Fuel Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corp. Holdings
Corp. Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
ENERGY SERVICES ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 58,012 $ 57,610 $ (32,000)l $ 83,622
Marketable securities available for sale 4,100 � 4,100
Restricted funds held in trust 121,525 46,734 168,259
Restricted funds for emergence costs 24,476 � 24,476
Receivables, net 112,146 68,241 180,387
Unbilled service receivables 56,650 � 56,650
Deferred income taxes 14,747 9,806 24,553
Other current assets 52,514 16,140 (1,500)l 67,154

Current assets 444,170 198,531 (33,500) 609,201
Property, plant and equipment, net 814,110 1,185,048 599,191 q 2,598,349
Service and energy contracts and other
intangible assets, net 173,108 526,445 (142,340)q 557,213
Goodwill � 123,984 229,739 m 353,723
Restricted funds held in trust 123,918 92,389 � 216,307
Investments in and advances to investees
and joint ventures 67,784 � � 67,784
Unbilled service receivables 95,799 � � 95,799
Other assets 61,305 11,755 33,000 n 112,810

6,750 t

Total Energy Services assets 1,780,194 2,138,152 692,840 4,611,186

PARENT COMPANY AND
INSURANCE ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 20,384 � � 20,384
Investments in fixed maturity debt
securities and equity securities 57,345 � � 57,345
Reinsurance recoverable on paid and
unpaid losses, net of allocations 19,540 � � 19,540
Deferred income taxes 18,083 � � 18,083
Other assets 12,535 � � 12,535

Total Parent Company and Insurance
assets 127,887 � � 127,887

Total assets $ 1,908,081 $ 2,138,152 $ 692,840 $ 4,739,073

ENERGY SERVICES LIABILITIES

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 83

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 124,322 $ 74,602 $ 10,500 o $ 209,424
Current portion of recourse debt 113 20,000 � 20,113
Current portion of project debt 114,719 55,713 4,465 q 174,897
Accrued emergence costs 24,476 � � 24,476
Other current liabilities 14,167 � � 14,167

Current liabilities 277,797 150,315 14,965 443,077
Long-term recourse debt 313,891 903,325 13,269 q 1,591,685

361,200 n
Long-term project debt 799,259 459,768 (5,982)q 1,253,045
Deferred taxes 116,406 156,584 169,455 r 442,445
Other liabilities 98,281 219,963 (6,871)q 311,373

Total Energy Services liabilities 1,605,634 1,889,955 546,036 4,041,625
PARENT COMPANY AND
INSURANCE LIABILITIES
Unpaid losses and loss adjustment
expenses 61,190 � � 61,190
Other liabilities 10,355 � � 10,355

Total Parent Company and Insurance
liabilities 71,545 � � 71,545
Minority interests 83,825 701 84,526
Total stockholders� equity 147,077 247,496 146,804 p 541,377

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 1,908,081 $ 2,138,152 $ 692,840 $ 4,739,073

S-64

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed statement of combined operations
for the three months ended March 31, 2005

Danielson American
Holding Ref-Fuel Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corp. Holdings
Corp. Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
REVENUES
Energy:
Service revenues $ 111,458 $ 64,639 $ (1,758)h $ 174,339
Energy and steam sales 58,788 32,388 14,764 h 105,940
Other 690 3,204 3,894

170,936 100,231 13,006 284,173
Insurance and other:
Net earned premiums 3,471 3,471
Net investment income 487 487
Net other income 43 43

4,001 � � 4,001
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Energy:
Plant operating expenses 119,496 52,794 172,290
Depreciation and amortization 16,320 16,736 13,006 h 49,554

3,492 q
Net interest on project debt 9,633 7,460 i 17,408

315 t
Selling, general and administrative 12,402 12,420 24,822
Other (617) 1,386 769

157,234 83,336 24,273 264,843
Insurance and other:
Net losses and loss adjustment 2,307 2,307
Other 1,437 1,437

3,744 � � 3,744

Operating earnings 13,959 16,895 (11,267) 19,587
Interest income 779 1,233 2,012
Interest expense (10,321) (21,472) 7,460 i (30,559)

10,560 j
(16,447)k

(339)q
Other income, net 3,718 360 4,078

Earnings before minority interests,
income taxes and equity earnings 8,135 (2,984) (10,033) (4,882)

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 85

Minority interests (1,550) (37) (1,587)
Tax benefit (expense) (2,742) 1,259 4,070 s 2,587
Equity in income (loss) of unconsolidated
subsidiaries 6,460 6,460

Net Earnings $ 10,303 $ (1,762) $ (5,963) $ 2,578

Earnings per common share
Basic $ 0.14 $ 0.02
Diluted $ 0.13 $ 0.02

Weighted average common shares
outstanding
Basic 72,964 66,377 139,341
Diluted 77,072 69,077 146,149

S-65

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed statement of combined operations
for the year ended December 31, 2004

Jan 1 to Jan 1 to Jan 1 to Jan 1 to Jan 1 to
Dec 31,
2004

Mar 10,
2004

Mar 10,
2004

Dec 31,
2004

Apr 30,
2004

Danielson DeconsolidationAmerican Ownership
Changes

Holding Covanta of
Covanta Ref-Fuel of Ref-Fuel Pro

Forma Pro Forma

Corp. Energy
Corp. Entities(a) Holdings

Corp. Entities(g) Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
REVENUES
Energy:
Service revenues $ 374,622 $ 89,867 $ (5,282) $ 194,950 $ 89,496 $ (7,171)h $ 736,482
Energy and
steam sales 181,074 53,307 (535) 93,188 41,566 59,770 h 428,370
Other 1,506 58 10,506 6,475 18,545

557,202 143,232 (5,817) 298,644 137,537 52,599 1,183,397
Insurance and
other:
Net earned
premiums 17,998 17,998
Net investment
income 2,405 2,405
Net other
income 465 465

20,868 � � � � � 20,868
COSTS AND
EXPENSES
Energy:
Plant operating
expenses 354,542 100,774 (3,632) 116,089 73,322 641,095
Depreciation
and amortization 52,632 13,426 (786) 45,154 22,842 (12,640)b 199,168

8,598 c
3,375 d
52,599 h
13,968 q

Net interest on
project debt 32,586 13,407 (1,045) (3,419)e 75,785

1,263 t
32,993 i

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 87

Selling, general
and
administrative 38,076 7,597 (322) 30,216 15,031 90,598
Other (832) (2,234) 116 1,765 342 (843)

477,004 132,970 (5,669) 193,224 111,537 96,737 1,005,803
Insurance and
other:
Net losses and
loss adjustment 12,861 12,861
Other 10,850 10,850

23,711 � � � � � 23,711

Operating
earnings 77,355 10,262 (148) 105,420 26,000 (44,138) 174,751
Interest income 1,858 935 2,967 1,022 6,782
Interest expense (43,739) (6,142) 6 (69,219) (21,626) 32,993 i (125,666)

53,213 j
(65,788)k
(5,364)q

Other income, net 303 122 425
Reorganization
items (58,282) 58,282 f �
Fresh start
adjustments (399,063) 399,063 f �
Gain on
extinguishment of
debt 510,680 (510,680)f �
Earnings before
equity earnings,
minority
interests, income
taxes and
discontinued
operations 35,474 58,390 (142) 39,471 5,518 (82,419) 56,292
Minority interests (6,869) (2,511) (12,283) 11,372 (10,291)
Tax benefit
(expense) (11,535) (30,240) (17,818) � 33,699 s (25,894)
Equity in income
(loss) of
unconsolidated
subsidiaries 17,024 3,924 142 6,148 (6,148) 21,090

Net earnings $ 34,094 $ 29,563 $ � $ 15,518 $ 10,742 $ (48,720) $ 41,197

Earnings per
common share
Basic $ 0.54 $ 0.30
Diluted $ 0.52 $ 0.29

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 88

Weighted
average common
shares
outstanding
Basic 63,469 75,477 138,946
Diluted 65,742 78,460 144,202

S-66

Edgar Filing: DANIELSON HOLDING CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 89

Table of Contents

Note 1: BASIS OF PRESENTATION
Danielson

   As required by the investment and purchase agreement pursuant to which we agreed to acquire Covanta, Covanta
filed a proposed plan of reorganization, proposed plan of liquidation for specified non-core businesses, and the related
draft disclosure statement, each reflecting the transactions contemplated under the Investment and Purchase
Agreement, with the Bankruptcy Court of the Southern District of New York (the �Bankruptcy Court�). On March 5,
2004, the Bankruptcy Court confirmed the proposed plans (the �Covanta Reorganization Plan�). Under the terms of the